

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY UNITED STATES ARMY GARRISON, FORT CAVAZOS 1001 761ST TANK BATTALION AVENUE FORT CAVAZOS, TEXAS 76544-5002

AMIM-CAW (210-22a)

2 4 JUL 2023

MEMORANDOM FOR Director, Family and Morale, Welfare, and Recreation, Fort Cavazos, TX 76544

Subject: Delegation of Authority Requirements for On-Post Operation for Private Organizations

1. Reference Army Regulation 210-22, Chapter 2-1, (Requirements and Procedures for On- Post Operation (Private Organizations)), 22 October 2001.

2. Purpose. Delegation of authority to carry out the requirements and procedure for onpost operation of private organizations on behalf of the Garrison Commander.

3. Applicability. Requests from the private organizations to operate in the installation will be submitted for approval to the Director, Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation (DFMWR), as delegated by the local commander.

4. Procedures.

a. I delegate to the Director, Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation, the authority to approve/disapprove requests from private organizations to operate on the installation and to oversee regulatory requirements as outlined in the above reference. Legal support will be provided by the Consolidated Legal Office at (254) 287-3511/7404.

b. Upon request, each interested private organization will be contacted and the regulatory restrictions fully explained in above reference.

5. Proponent. Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation.

6. Expiration. This policy memorandum supersedes previous policies issued by the Garrison Commander and will remain in effect until superseded or rescinded.

7. The point of contact for this memorandum is Chief, Non-Appropriated Fund Support Services, Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation, at (254) 287-8106.

LAKICIA R. STOKES Colonel, LG Commanding